

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA

www.manitowoc.org

Date: January 8, 2025

To: Public Infrastructure Committee

From: Brock Wetenkamp – Parks Planner

Re: City Facility Usage and Maintenance Agreement Between City of Manitowoc and Manitowoc Youth Baseball Association

The City of Manitowoc Parks and Recreation Division is submitting the 2025 Facility Usage and Maintenance Agreement between the City of Manitowoc and Manitowoc Youth Baseball Association for recommendation to enter into agreement.

This is an update of the original maintenance agreement between the City of Manitowoc and Manitowoc Youth Baseball Association. This agreement will automatically renew.

Key revisions to the document are specified below.

- Clerical updating from original 2018 agreement
- Section 4 which allows MYBA partner organizations to be eligible for fee waivers for running tournaments and leagues at the MYBA complex at Citizen Park.
- Section 5 that permits MYBA to organize special events such as their Halloween event at no cost.
- Section 6 that permits MYBA to rent a City facility for purposes of MYBA Draft and parent meeting.

Attachments:

PDF of 2018 document with track changes

Clean PDF version of Final 2025 document

FAX ENGINEERING (920) 686-6906 • FAX CEMETERY/PARKS (920) 686-6525